The pro forma  financial  statements are provided for  informational
purposes.  The  pro  forma  combined  condensed  statements  of  income  are not

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANKSHARES INC /SC/ - Form 8-K/A

29

necessarily  indicative of actual  results that would have been achieved had the
merger been  consummated at the beginning of the periods  presented,  and is not
indicative of future results.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   June 30, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Community
   Bankshares
   Community   Ridgeway   Pro Forma
   Bankshares   Bancshares   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------
ASSETS

   Cash and federal funds .....   $ 23,482   $  9,774   $ (4,150)(1)   $ 29,106
   Investments .....   40,950   24,051   676(2)   65,677
   Loans, net of allowance .....   251,993   43,442   636(2)   296,071
   Premises and equipment .....   5,461   710   311(2)   6,482
   Goodwill .....   921   3,061(3)   3,982
   Core deposit intangible .....   3,698(4)   3,698
   Other assets .....   3,076   1,271   (454)   3,893
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total assets .....   $325,883   $ 79,248   $  3,778   $408,909
   ========   ========   ========   ========

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
   Deposits .....   $260,808   $ 66,534   $   163(2)   $327,505
   Short-term borrowings .....   13,246   3,600   16,846
   Long-term borrowings .....   20,280   -   20,280
   Other liabilities .....   2,081   3,749   (2,890)(1)   2,940
   Shareholder equity .....   29,468   5,365   6,505(5)   41,338
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total liabilities and equity .....   $325,883   $ 79,248   $  3,778   $408,909
   ========   ========   ========   ========

(1)  To record  payment of $4 million to Ridgeway  shareholders  and $150,000 in
   estimated direct costs associated with purchase.
(2)  To record estimated market value adjustment.
(3)  To record goodwill resulting from purchase.
(4)  To record estimated core deposit intangible.
(5)  To record issuance of $12.52 million in Community  Bankshares  common stock
   and elimination of $5.365 million in Ridgeway Bancshares equity.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   Six Months Ended June 30, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Community

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANKSHARES INC /SC/ - Form 8-K/A

30

   Bankshares
   Community   Ridgeway   Pro Forma
   Bankshares   Bancshares   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------

Interest income .....   $  9,764   $  2,335   $   (30)(1)   $ 12,069
Interest expense .....   (3,870)   (661)   (4,531)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net interest income .....   5,894   1,674   (30)(1)   7,538
Provision for loan losses .....   (358)   (72)   (430)
Other income .....   3,437   358   150 (2)   3,945
Other expenses .....   (5,323)   (1,355)   (3)(3)   (6,681)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Income before taxes .....   3,650   605   117   4,372
Income taxes .....   (1,314)   (195)   (40)(4)   (1,549)
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Net income .....   $  2,336   $   410   $   77   $  2,823
   ========   ========   ========   ========

(1)  To record  opportunity  cost of $4,000,000 in cash  disbursed at an assumed
   federal funds rate of 1.5%.
(2)  To record estimated income from introduction of new products.
(3)  To  record  estimated   reduction  in  operating  expenses   subsequent  to
   consummation of the merger and amortization of core deposit intangible.
(4)  To record estimated tax effect of projected income increase.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (Dollars in thousands)

   Community
   Bankshares
   Community   Ridgeway   Pro Forma
   Bankshares   Bancshares   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------

Interest income .....   $ 21,201   $  5,229   $   (60)(1)   $ 26,370
Interest expense .....   (10,261)   (2,113)   -   (12,374)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Net interest income .....   10,940   3,116   (60)   13,996
Provision for loan losses .....   (650)   (80)   -   (730)
Other income .....   3,584   743   300 (2)   4,627
Other expenses .....   (7,810)   (2,279)   (6)(3)   (10,095)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Income before taxes .....   6,064   1,500   234   7,798
Income taxes .....   (2,156)   (413)   (80)(4)   (2,649)
   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Net income .....   $  3,908   $  1,087   $   154   $  5,149
   ========   ========   ========   ========

(1)  To record  opportunity  cost of $4,000,000 in cash  disbursed at an assumed
   federal funds rate of 1.5%.
(2)  To record estimated income from introduction of new products.

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANKSHARES INC /SC/ - Form 8-K/A

31

(3)  To  record  estimated   reduction  in  operating  expenses   subsequent  to
   consummation of the merger and amortization of core deposit intangible.
(4)  To record estimated tax effect of projected income increase.